
VICE PRESIDENT  LYNDON  B. JOHNSON-

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at  (place)  4040  52nd  Street,  Washington,  D.  C. 

Day Wednesday 
Date February 13,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 

Time 

9:30a  f
9:55  f

10:40  t
10:45 
10:50  t
10:55  t
11:00 

11:20 
11:35  f
12:10p 
12:30 

1:50 
2:00  t
2:20 
4:00  t
4:40  f
4:45  f
4:50 
5:00 
6:35 

6:52 
7:18 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* 

President Kennedy  -  re: Finance Committee 
Bobby Baker  -  re: evening meeting  concerning  Finance  Committee 
Ken O'Donnell  -  telling him  to  set  up  meeting  for  this  afternoon  -  Finance Committee 
Depart 4040  w/  MF 
Hobart Taylor  from  the  car  -  to ask  him  to  meet  VP  out  front  of  Labor Department 
PMG Day's  Assistant  in  charge  of  Personnel (from  the  car) 
Arrive Labor  Department  --  meet Hobart  out  front  and  visit  briefly  re:  Post  office 

EEO matters 
Arrive S212 
Senator Russell 
Discussion w/  Mrs.  Charles  White  -  re: Houston School  Board  and  re-training  program
Depart S212  for  Texas  Delegation  Luncheon 
Return to  S212,  having  departed  Speaker's  Dining  Room  at  1:30  pm 
Helen Gahaghan  Douglas  -  re: South America  captivity  of  relative 
Senator Russell,  Bobby  Baker,  Sen.  Smather s Sen.  Russell's  lunch 
Walter Jenkins 
Bobby Baker 
Senator Russell 
Depart S212  w/ Bobby  Baker  in  SS  3120X 
Arrive White  House  for  meeting  w/  the  President  -  re: Finance Committee 
Depart White  House  via  car  111  -- stop at  Senate Entrance  of  Capitol to  pick  up 

Bobby Baker,  then  arriving  at  6:45, OSOB,  Sen.  Russell's  office 
Depart OSOB,  via  car  111,  arriving  Bob  Waldron's  residence  for  cocktails  at  6:58 
Depart Waldron  residence  w/  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Frank  Erwin  via  ca r 111,  arriving 

4040 at 7:40 pm 

Expenditure 
Code 

$2.85 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 


