The Vice President began his day at (place) 4040 52n

4040 52nd Street, Washington, D.C.

Date February 13, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure Code
		Lo	LD		
1	9:30a	f		President Kennedy - re Finance Committee	
2	9:55	f	1	Bobby Baker - re evening meeting concerning Finance Committee	
3	10:40	t	1	Ken O'Donnell - telling him to set up meeting for this afternoon - Finance Committee	
4	10:45			Depart 4040 w/ MF	
5	10:50	t		Hobart Taylor from the car - to ask him to meet VP out front of Labor Department	
6	10:55	t		PMG Day's Assistant in charge of Personnel (from the car)	
7	11:00			Arrive Labor Department meet Hobart out front and visit briefly re Post office	
	1			EEO matters	
	11:20			Arrive S212	
•	11:35	f		Senator Russell	
	12:10p			Discussion w/ Mrs. Charles White - re Houston School Board and re-training program	n
11	12:30			Depart S212 for Texas Delegation Luncheon	
12	1:50			Return to S212, having departed Speaker's Dining Room at 1:30 pm	
13	2:00		t	Helen Gahaghan Douglas - re South America captivity of relative	
14	2:20			Senator Russell, Bobby Baker, Sen. Smathers Sen. Russell's lunch	\$2. 85
15	4:00	t		Walter Jenkins	
16	4:40	f		Bobby Baker	
17	4:45	f		Senator Russell	
18	4:50			Depart S212 w/ Bobby Baker in SS 3120X	
19	5:00			Arrive White House for meeting w/ the President - re Finance Committee	:
20	6:35			Depart White House via car 111 stop at Senate Entrance of Capitol to pick up	
21	6:52			Bobby Baker, then arriving at 6:45, OSOB, Sen. Russell's office	
22	7:18			Depart Woldman residence w/ Mr. and Mrs. Frenk Envir via car 111, arriving	
22	7:10			Depart Waldron residence w/ Mr. and Mrs. Frank Erwin via car 111, arriving 4040 at 7:40 pm	
				4040 at 7:40 pm	
			ł		
	/		1		